

## KENTUCKY PUBLIC PENSIONS AUTHORITY

David L. Eager, Executive Director 1260 Louisville Road • Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 kyret.ky.gov • Phone: 502-696-8800 • Fax: 502-696-8822



## **MEMORANDUM**

- TO: State News Media
- FROM: County Employees Retirement System and Kentucky Retirement Systems
- DATE: April 21, 2021
- SUBJECT: Notice of Cancellation

The County Employees Retirement System Board of Trustees, Kentucky Retirement Systems Board of Trustees and Kentucky Public Pensions Authority Joint Meeting on Wednesday, April 21, 2021 at 10:30 a.m. (Eastern) has been cancelled. This will be rescheduled at a later date.

cc: Board of Trustees Media List

\*KPPA will use the existing KRS social media accounts. Our new name will be associated with our existing social media accounts soon.